ParkTables.com

FurnitureLeisure.com PoolFurnitureSupply.com PicnicFurniture.com PicnicTableSupplier.com **UBrace.com**

LIMITED WARRANTY

This warranty extends to the original purchase for use of parts and/or products for a period of twelve (12) months from date of delivery of the Goods. Goods are described as parts and/or products manufactured and shipped by Forte Products with offices at 4801 Main Street, Kansas City, MO and 1601 Air Park Drive, Farmington, MO.

Forte Products warrants that parts and/or products manufactured by Forte Products are of good quality for material and workmanship, are fit for the purpose intended and are free from defects in material or workmanship. "Defects" as used in this warranty, is defined as any imperfections which impair the use of the Goods for their intended purpose.

In order to provide for timely assistance, Forte Products asks that you inspect the parts shipped to you immediately upon receipt. Any discrepancies must be noted on the proof of delivery for the shipment. Please notify Forte Customer Service at 573.760.1227 immediately of any issues with the shipment. When there are issues involving returns for reasons other than product quality, a 15% restocking fee will apply. Notice of shipping issues beyond 30 days of receipt will not be accepted. Issues with quality of goods will be addressed through Forte's Returned Goods Policy and Procedures.

During the period of the warranty, Forte Products will repair or replace the Goods if they are determined by Forte Products to be defective in material or workmanship. This warranty is void if the Goods have been damaged by accident, unreasonable use, neglect, improper service, modification, use other than intended purposes, or other causes not arising out of defects in material and workmanship. This warranty does not include freight, installation, cosmetic issues [such as regular wear and tear], vandalism or fading of colors due to weathering.

Implied warranties, including the warranty of merchantability, shall not extend beyond the duration of the written warranty stated above, and in no event shall Forte Products be liable for incidental or consequential damages resulting from use of the Goods.

Forte Products 4801 Main Street, Suite 300 Kansas City, MO 64112 P 816.741.3000 F 816.741.3008 © 2017 Forte Products All Rights Reserved